

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.53868/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-04-2024 in WP(C) No. 1207/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 43(1) DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHAVIR PARSHAD GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.285857/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 53357/2024 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No. 299043/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 299044/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Gaurang Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Khushal Kolhwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay in filing the SLPs as well as on the petitions returnable on 24.02.2025

(CHANDRESH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)