

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.1423/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2024 in WP(C) No. 472/2023 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

ANKIT GAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. IA No. 39558/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP & IA No. 36976/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s) . 61328/2024 (XIV)

(IA No. 29609/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP & IA No. 29611/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

Mr. Yogesh Jagia, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.
2. Delay condoned.
3. Exemption Applications are allowed.
4. Issue notice.
5. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

6. Tag with Diary No.53868/2024.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)