

ITEM NOS.1+2+41

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 53868/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-04-2024 in WP(C) No. 1207/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 43(1) DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHAVIR PARSHAD GUPTA

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.285857/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 53357/2024 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 299043/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 299044/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 55799/2024 (XIV)

IA No. 2752/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 59610/2024 (XIV)

IA No. 2754/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 54408/2024 (XIV)

IA No. 291554/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 57645/2024 (XIV)

IA No. 6521/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 59624/2024 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 12496/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 540/2025 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 15335/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 59303/2024 (XIV)

IA No. 15509/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 15513/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 54389/2024 (XIV)

IA No. 17608/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 61329/2024 (XIV)

IA No. 30093/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 Diary No(s). 560/2025 (XIV)
 FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
 IA No. 26794/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 Diary No(s). 59313/2024 (XIV)
 FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
 IA No. 22810/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 Diary No(s). 60732/2024 (XIV)
 IA No. 24041/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 Diary No(s). 61315/2024 (XIV)
 IA No. 24841/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 Diary No(s). 3788/2025 (XIV)
 FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
 IA No. 42990/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 Diary No(s). 4470/2025 (XIV)
 IA No. 40799/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 Diary No(s). 4803/2025 (XIV)
 IA No. 41203/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 41204/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 Diary No(s). 2526/2025 (XIV)
 IA No. 46367/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 Diary No(s). 4462/2025 (XIV)
 IA No. 49296/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 Diary No(s). 7888/2025 (XIV)
 FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
 IA No. 49419/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 Diary No(s). 2852/2025 (XIV)
 IA No. 46632/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 46635/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT
 Diary No(s). 5527/2025 (XIV)
 FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
 IA No. 45187/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 Diary No(s). 60716/2024 (XIV)
 FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
 IA No. 18752/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 Diary No(s). 60739/2024 (XIV)
 FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
 IA No. 19031/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6660/2025
 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7071/2025
 FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
 IA No. 39558/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 36976/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT
 WITH
 SLP(C) No. 7072/2025 (XIV)
 IA No. 29609/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING & IA No.
 29611/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 52779/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 19-03-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.
Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Gaurang Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Khushal Kolwar, Adv.
Mr. Tusharika Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sweksha, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Mr. Yogesh Kumar Jagia, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Percy Pardiwala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Salil Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Lalchandani, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Tarun Channa, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sanat Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Koustubh Desai, Adv.

Mr. Aniket Deepak Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Samarth Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ved Jain, Adv.
Mr. Nischay Kantoor, Adv.
Mr. Soniya Dodeja, Adv.
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, list the matters on 16-4-2025.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)