

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S).12260/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-05-2024 in WP(C) No. 1708/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 34 (1) &amp; ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR GUPTA

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 72191/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 9859/2025 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 75623/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 01-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Pratyush Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Chug, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petition, as well as the on the petition.
2. Tag the Special Leave Petition with Diary No.53868 of 2024.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)