

ITEM NO.23+65

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 14949/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-04-2024 in WPC No. 731/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX  
CENTRAL CIRCLE 26 & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS WAHI

Respondent(s)

IA No. 96796/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 15240/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 96453/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 16023/2025

IA No. 98595/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 14682/2025 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. AND IA No. 97936/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 17399/2025 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. AND IA No. 99947/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 16020/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 101956/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 25-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatarman, A.S.G.(N/P)  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Rajan Kumar Choursia, Adv.  
Mrs. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Venkataraman Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.  
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.  
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition and tag with SLP (C) Diary No. 53868/2024 titled "*Income Tax Officer Ward 43(1) Delhi & Anr. Vs. Mahavir Parshad Gupta.*"

(BABITA PANDEY)  
AR-CUM-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)