

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.17132/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-04-2024 in WP(C) No. 7401/2023 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CIRCLE 28, DELHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALANKIT FOREX INDIA LIMITED Respondent(s)

(IA No. 159770/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP & IA No. 159773/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.32767/2025
(IA No. 164286/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

WITH

Diary No.32883/2025 (XIV)
(IA No. 162924/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date : 21-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.

Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Diary No.53868/2024.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)