

ITEM NOS.5+53

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.18647/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-04-2024 in WP(C) No. 5368/2023 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL CIRCLE 28 Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TINA ORGANICS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 215505/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP & IA No. 215510/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

WITH

Diary No.38415/2025 (XIV)

(IA No. 208056/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Diary No.42249/2025 (XIV)

(IA No. 220330/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Diary No.34341/2025 (XIV)

(IA No. 210512/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP & IA No. 210515/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

Diary No.42240/2025 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

(IA No. 217050/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Diary No.43366/2025 (XIV)

(IA No. 222465/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.46905/2025

(IA No. 224364/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Diary No.28297/2025 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

(IA No. 221915/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Diary No.28885/2025 (XIV)

(IA No. 223341/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Diary No.41272/2025 (XIV)

Diary No.41529/2025 (XIV)

Date : 12-09-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. Smiriti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Choursia, Adv.
Mrs. Madhulika Upadhyay Aor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Diary No.57645/2024.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)