

ITEM NOS 32+64

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44393/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-04-2024 in WP(C) No. 6160/2023 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 28 DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI KUMAR AGARWAL HUF

Respondent(s)

IA No. 225122/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 46916/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 229517/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

ITEM NO.64

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 48807/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-12-2024 in WPC No. 16651/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
CENTRAL CIRCLE 25, DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANCH TATVA PROMOTERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.32 I.E. Diary No. 44393/2025]...
IA No. 235410/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 22-09-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Ms. Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR
Mrs. Prerna Dhall, Adv.
Mr. Khushal Kolwar, Adv.
Ms. Neelakshi Bhaduria, Adv.
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.

Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag along with SLP(C) Diary No.18647/2025.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)