

ITEM NOS.15+51+58

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46926/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-05-2024
 in WP(C) No. 3015/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
 Delhi]

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 50(1) DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TOSHALI MITHAL

Respondent(s)

IA No. 236964/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 49648/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 233666/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 50261/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 244923/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 49941/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 245267/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 27359/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 240573/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 240574/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
 DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 49301/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 239432/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 48718/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 240656/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 48567/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 244847/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 49943/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 246835/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 49878/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 249827/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 40409/2025 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 249316/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 249315/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE

DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 42234/2025 (XIV)
 IA No. 246760/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 246764/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 47342/2025 (XIV)
 FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
 IA No. 244763/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 48797/2025 (XIV)
 FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
 IA No. 245422/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 48820/2025 (XIV)
 IA No. 248380/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 53291/2025 (XIV)
 FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
 IA No. 248199/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 49863/2025 (XIV)
 FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
 IA No. 248255/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 50910/2025
 IA No. 247948/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 54775/2025 (XIV)
 IA No. 249553/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 29537/2025 (XIV)
 FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
 IA No. 250889/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 250890/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 48853/2025
 FOR ADMISSION and I.R. , IA No. 252079/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 10-10-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.

Ms. Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Yash Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rovin Francis, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma V, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mrs. B Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Satya Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Kant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Diary No.55799/2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)