

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.53868/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-04-2024 in WP(C) No. 1207/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 43(1) DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHAVIR PARSHAD GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.285857/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date : 27-10-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by the learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India seeking urgent listing of the Diary No.53868/2024, the Registry is directed to list the said matter along with connected matters on 04-11-2025 for directions.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)