

ITEM NO.20+65

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.52473/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-07-2024 in WP(C) No. 4099/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CIRCLE 19(1) DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM GARG

Respondent(s)

IA No. 268488/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No. 56816/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 267249/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No.34201/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 216023/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 56145/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 268237/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 55101/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 266633/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 55572/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 263715/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 55431/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 265545/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 39798/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 260092/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 260093/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 54781/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 268228/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
Diary No(s). 53791/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 270810/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
Diary No(s). 56033/2025 (XIV)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 268300/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

ITEM NO.65

Diary No. 55104/2025

IA No. 265990/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 28890/2025 (XIV)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 275232/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 275233/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 28911/2025 (XIV)
IA No. 269302/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 269305/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS
Diary No(s). 52483/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 274738/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
Diary No(s). 58393/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 270981/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 03-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Ms. Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Pooja Kumari, Adv.
Mrs. Mamta Rani, Adv.

**Mrs. B Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.**

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

**Mr. Kavita Jha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Deepak Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Aggarwal, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Tag with Diary No. 53868/2024.

**(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**