

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.61961/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2024 in WP(C) No. 1783/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

ASSTT. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEELKANTH STEEL AND ALLOYS

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 298151/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

WITH

Diary No.63273/2025 (XIV)

(IA No. 304004/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Diary No.64590/2025 (XIV)

(IA No. 305337/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Diary No.50266/2025 (XIV)

(IA No. 306165/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP AND IA No. 306166/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

Diary No.38884/2025 (XIV)

(IA No. 303444/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA No. 303445/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP & IA No. 303446/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.35412/2025 (XIV)

Date : 08-12-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma V, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.

Mrs. Alka Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with Diary No.61857/2025.

(VISHAL ANAND)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER (NSH)