

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.57717/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2025 in WP(C) No. 37/2025 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDER PAL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 291785/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP AND IA No. 291786/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No.63272/2025 (XIV)

(IA No. 310717/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No.66182/2025 (XIV)

(IA No. 313071/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No.49939/2025 (XIV)

(IA No. 319405/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL IA No. 319401/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING APPEAL)

Diary No.51466/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 316836/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL AND IA No. 316837/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING APPEAL)

Diary No.55749/2025 (XIV)

(IA No. 315527/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL AND IA No. 315528/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING APPEAL)

Diary No.62120/2025 (XIV)

(IA No. 304525/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No.65656/2025 (XIV)

(IA No. 315532/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No.61569/2025 (XIV)

(IA No. 309831/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No.66470/2025 (XIV)

(IA No. 316853/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 15-12-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. S Dwarakanath, A.S.G.

Ms. Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Manish, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Choursia, Adv.
Mr. Parvarthak Suhas Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mrs. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Yash Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Vaishnaw, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Diary No.55799/2024.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)