

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.54255/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2024 in WP(C) No. 2509/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAASH MECHANICALS PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 326732/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP AND IA No. 323720/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

WITH

Diary No.66194/2025 (XIV)

(IA No. 328390/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Diary No.67826/2025 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

(IA No. 327249/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date : 19-12-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.

Ms. Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR

Ms. Nasadiya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Desai, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Yadav, Adv.

Mrs. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with Diary No.55799/2024.

(VISHAL ANAND)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER (NSH)