

ITEM NO.12+56

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 74571/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2025
in WP No. 682/2025 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LANDCRAFT DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

IA No. 13807/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 74650/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 15237/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 72196/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 14156/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 51205/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 14247/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 14244/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 71915/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 11754/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 74567/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 14964/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 73542/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 17034/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 73875/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 16201/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 68657/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 14850/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
Diary No(s). 70313/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 14187/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 62540/2025 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 19678/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 19681/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

WITH

ITEM NO.56

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 58129/2025 .FOR
ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 5807/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 5805/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

WITH

Diary No(s). 66485/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 338667/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 59902/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 21274/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 21275/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

Date : 23-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. S Dwarakanath, A.S.G.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.
Ms. Sweksha, Adv.
Mrs. Anamika Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Deepak Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with Diary No.66194 of 2025.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)