

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 19980/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-05-2025 in WP(C) No. 12681/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 4 NEW DELHI

Petitioner

VERSUS

IFTIKHAR AHMED

Respondent

I.A. No. 118038/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 24-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Venkataraman Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.
Ms. Medha Pushkarna, Adv.
Mr. Sushma Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.
2. Tag with SLP (C) Diary No. 53868/2024.

(PRIYANKA MALIK)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)