

ITEM NO.27+59

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).23432/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-05-2024 in WPC No. 4266/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 15(1) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LANDCRAFT PROMOTERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

IA No. 137806/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 21185/2026 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 138227/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 5302/2026 (XIV)

IA No. 138414/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 138415/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 20875/2026 (XIV)

IA No. 139522/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Item No.59

Diary No(s). 24764/2026 (XIV)

IA No. 140029/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 11-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mrs. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Item No.59 : Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Satya Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Diary No.19658/2026.

(HARPREET KAUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)